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VALCO 4259

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS  CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

DESIGN : The minimalist silhouette distinguishes itself by its unique lines which 
gives it a contemporary tone. Suspended alone or in a group, Valco 
creates a soft and comfortable illumination throughout the room.

INSTALLATION : Easy to install, adjust and level triple aircraft cable mounting.
LIGHT SOURCE : 24W custom LED light engine supplied with a standard dimming driver (0-10V or phase).
CANOPY : Die-formed steel canopy with a machined aluminum diffuser support.
SHADE :	 Custom	spun	aluminum	shade	anthracite	or	white	architectural	grade	fine	texture	finishes.
CERTIFIED : c-CSA-us

CONCEPTION : Ce luminaire à la silhouette épurée se distingue par ses arrêtes prononcées qui lui donnent 
un ton actuel. Suspendu seul ou en groupe, il crée une douce illumination à travers la pièce.

INSTALLATION : Câbles de retenue en acier facilitant l’installation, l’ajustement et la mise à niveau.
SOURCE LUMINEUSE :	 Module	lumineux	DEL	de	24W	fait	sur	mesure	et	unité	d’alimentation	

à intensité variable standard (0-10V ou phase).
PAVILLON : Structure d’acier et support à diffuseur usiné en aluminium.
ABAT-JOUR : Abat-jour en métal repoussé avec une peinture anthracite ou 

blanche	finement	texturée	de	grade	architectural.
CERTIFIÉ : c-CSA-us

FINISH  FINI FAMILY  FAMILLE

ANTE WHE 4257

ORDERING SPECIFICATION  SPÉCIFICATION DE COMMANDE CODE

MODEL  MODÈLE 4259

4259 VALCO

LIGHT SOURCE  SOURCE LUMINEUSE LED.24

LED.24 24W, LED

COLOR TEMPERATURE  TEMPÉRATURE DE COULEUR

27 *
30
35
40

2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
* LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE

COLOR RENDERING INDEX (CRI)  INDICE DE RENDU DE COULEUR (IRC)

80
90 *

80+ CRI
90+ CRI
* LONGER LEAD TIME MAY APPLY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE

VOLTAGE  VOLTAGE

120V
277V

120 VOLT
277 VOLT

DIMMING OPTION  OPTION DE GRADATION

DV
DP

0-10V DIMMING (120V-277V)
PHASE DIMMING (120V ONLY)
LED DIMMING DRIVER IS STANDARD IN THIS PRODUCT, PLEASE SPECIFY YOUR DIMMING TYPE

EMERGENCY BATTERY  BATTERIE D'URGENCE

AVAILABLE WITH LED SOURCES 120-227V. EM DRIVER BOX INCLUDED, INSTALLED REMOTELY. SEE EM GUIDE FOR DETAILS.
WITH DV DIMMING OPTION, AN ADDITIONAL POWER CABLE WILL DROP FROM CEILING NEXT TO MAIN CABLE.

EMB * EMERGENCY BATTERY FOR REMOTE BOX
* 3981EA ACCESSORY IS REQUIRED

CABLE  CÂBLE AC

AC AIR-CRAFT MOUNTING & CLEAR CABLE, FIELD ADJUSTABLE

CABLE LENGTH  LONGUEUR DE CÂBLE

60
**

60" AIRCRAFT CABLE (STD LENGTH)
CUSTOM AIRCRAFT CABLE LENGTH (PLEASE SPECIFY)
FOR OVERALL LENGTH, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE

CANOPY FINISH  FINI PAVILLON

WHE
ANTE

WHITE FINE TEXTURE
ANTHRACITE FINE TEXTURE

SHADE FINISH  FINI ABAT-JOUR

WHE
ANTE

WHITE FINE TEXTURE
ANTHRACITE FINE TEXTURE

ACCESSORY  ACCESSOIRE

3981EA ELECTRICAL BOX FOR EMB EMERGENCY BATTERY
4259

76.10"
1933mm

Ø16.34"
Ø415mm

15.60"
397mm

CLICK HERE / CLIQUEZ ICI
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NOTES

SPEC TYPE

PROJECT PROJET

VALCO 4259

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS  CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

DESIGN : The minimalist silhouette distinguishes itself by its unique lines which 
gives it a contemporary tone. Suspended alone or in a group, Valco 
creates a soft and comfortable illumination throughout the room.

INSTALLATION : Easy to install, adjust and level triple aircraft cable mounting.
LIGHT SOURCE : 24W custom LED light engine supplied with a standard dimming driver (0-10V or phase).
CANOPY : Die-formed steel canopy with a machined aluminum diffuser support.
SHADE :	 Custom	spun	aluminum	shade	anthracite	or	white	architectural	grade	fine	texture	finishes.
CERTIFIED : c-CSA-us

CONCEPTION : Ce luminaire à la silhouette épurée se distingue par ses arrêtes prononcées qui lui donnent 
un ton actuel. Suspendu seul ou en groupe, il crée une douce illumination à travers la pièce.

INSTALLATION : Câbles de retenue en acier facilitant l’installation, l’ajustement et la mise à niveau.
SOURCE LUMINEUSE :	 Module	lumineux	DEL	de	24W	fait	sur	mesure	et	unité	d’alimentation	

à intensité variable standard (0-10V ou phase).
PAVILLON: Structure d’acier et support à diffuseur usiné en aluminium.
ABAT-JOUR : Abat-jour en métal repoussé avec une peinture anthracite ou 

blanche	finement	texturée	de	grade	architectural.
CERTIFIÉ : c-CSA-us

FINISH  FINI

ANTE WHE

ORDERING SPECIFICATION  SPÉCIFICATION DE COMMANDE CODE

QUICKSHIP

QS5
QS10

QUICKSHIP 5 DAYS - MAXIMUM 5 UNITS   QUICKSHIP 5 JOURS - MAXIMUM 5 UNITÉS
QUICKSHIP 10 DAYS - MAXIMUM 20 UNITS   QUICKSHIP 10 JOURS - MAXIMUM 20 UNITÉS

MODEL  MODÈLE 4259

4259 VALCO

LIGHT SOURCE  SOURCE LUMINEUSE LED.24

LED.24 24W, LED

COLOR TEMPERATURE  TEMPÉRATURE DE COULEUR

30
35
40

3000K
3500K
4000K

COLOR RENDERING INDEX (CRI)  INDICE DE RENDU DE COULEUR (IRC) 80

80 80+ CRI

VOLTAGE  VOLTAGE

120V
277V

120 VOLT
277 VOLT

DIMMING OPTION  OPTION DE GRADATION

DV
DP

0-10V DIMMING (120V-277V)
PHASE DIMMING (120V ONLY)
LED DIMMING DRIVER IS STANDARD IN THIS PRODUCT, PLEASE SPECIFY YOUR DIMMING TYPE

CABLE  CÂBLE AC

AC AIR-CRAFT MOUNTING & CLEAR CABLE, FIELD ADJUSTABLE

CABLE LENGTH  LONGUEUR DE CÂBLE

60
**

60" AIRCRAFT CABLE (STD LENGTH)
CUSTOM AIRCRAFT CABLE LENGTH (PLEASE SPECIFY)
FOR OVERALL LENGTH, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR EUREKA REPRESENTATIVE

CANOPY FINISH  FINI PAVILLON WHE

WHE WHITE FINE TEXTURE

SHADE FINISH  FINI ABAT-JOUR

WHE
ANTE

WHITE FINE TEXTURE
ANTHRACITE FINE TEXTURE

4259

76.10"
1933mm

Ø16.34"
Ø415mm

15.60"
397mm

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON STANDARD SHIPPING / OPTIONS ADDITIONNELLES DISPONIBLES EN LIVRAISON STANDARD 



3 CABLES SUSPENSION
Easy installation and adjustment

HIGH PERFORMANCE LED BOARD
Custom made 24W LED module

INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC DRIVER
Driver inside the fixture for fast access
and maintenance.

REFINED SHAPE
Spun aluminium shade
with unique lines offered
in anthracite or white fine
texture finish.

SMART DETAIL
Recessed shape designed
to dissimulate the 
suspension elements.

EFFECTIVE REFLECTOR
Flexible styrene reflector
designed to increase the
light output.

15.60”
397mm

Ø16.34”
Ø415mm

TECHNICAL DATA

V1.0 — 2021.10All right reserved and all designs protected by copyrights. Eureka Lighting reserves the right to change or modify specification without notification.

Visit our website for warranty terms and conditions.

VALCO 4259

LIGHT DISTRIBUTION

4259

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 4259

PERFORMANCE

SYSTEM WATTAGE
DELIVERED LUMENS (4000K)
EFFICACY

30.7W
2820LM
91.9LM/W

OTHER INFORMATIONS

LUMINAIRE’S WEIGHT
L70 (LUMEN MAINTENANCE)

8,50 LBS / 3,85KG 
> 60 000 HRS

WELL & LEED STANDARD REQUIREMENTS

MAX. LUMINANCE 45°-90° OF NADIR
LIGHT QUALITY
FLICKERING TOLERANCE

2644  CD/M²
R9 > 50 (90 CRI OPTION)
LOW FLICKER, COMPLIANT TO CALIFORNIA TITLE 24

EFFICACY MULTIPLIERS

CRI CCT FACTOR

80+
80+
80+
80+
90+
90+
90+
90+

4000K
3500K
3000K
2700K
4000K
3500K
3000K
2700K

1.00
0.98
0.94
0.91
0.88
0.85
0.81
0.77

TECHNICAL DATA

Discreet detail
Design shape that dissimulate the 
suspension elements.



Valco 4259

Photometric Report

4257

PHOTOMETRIC REPORT VALCO

V1.1-201605www.eurekalighting.comEureka Lighting©2016

CCT (K):
Delivered Lumens (lm):
Lumens per foot (lm) 
System wattage (W)*:
Distribution:
Delivered E�cacy (lm/W):
Photometric type

Luminous dimensions
Luminous shape:
Units:
0-180 Axis:
90-270 Axis:
Height:

Luminaire spacing criteria 
2 luminaires, plane 0:
2 luminaires, plane 90:
4 luminaires:

*System wattage include driver and LED module consumption

4000
2421

xx
30.7

Direct
78.9

C

Rectangle
in (mm)

1.4 (35.56)
1.4 (35.56)
1.3 (33.02)

1.10
1.11
1.20

4259-ANTE-LED.24.40

CCT (K):
Delivered Lumens (lm):
Lumens per foot (lm) 
System wattage (W)*:
Distribution:
Delivered E�cacy (lm/W):
Photometric type

Luminous dimensions
Luminous shape:
Units:
0-180 Axis:
90-270 Axis:
Height:

Luminaire spacing criteria 
2 luminaires, plane 0:
2 luminaires, plane 90:
4 luminaires:

*System wattage include driver and LED module consumption

4000
2820

xx
30.7

Direct
91.9

C

Rectangle
in (mm)

1.4 (35.56)
1.4 (35.56)
1.3 (33.02)

1.13
1.13
1.22

4259-WHE-LED.24.40

This photometric report has been generated using methods recommended by the IESNA. Calculations are based on simulated photometric data and can change without notice. End-user environment and application 
(including, but not limited to, voltage variation and dirt accumulation) can cause actual photometric performance to differ from the performance calculated using the data provided by the manufacturer. 
In no event will Eureka Lighting be responsible for any loss resulting from any use of this report.
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	QUICKSHIP 2: 


